FALKENSTEIN

JUST

ONE SET @

FOR WOOD AND
FRAMELESS GLASS

BOXtrack LITE

Modern barn door track for wood and glass doors



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Door thickness: 1“to 1-3/4" wood, 3/8" frameless glass
Load capacity:

Set includes:

143 |b

M

Extruded aluminum track and valance, end caps, ball bearing carriages,

mounting hardware for wood and frameless glass panels, floor guides for both
applications, Soft Close units, glue-on pull cups with matching finish

WOOD DOORS

1-3/8" (35 mm)

2 56"
(59 mm)
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min. Track length = 2x Door width - A

‘

A+36" (5 mm) ‘

 Finished floor

A

Wall o

78"
80"
84"

‘Wall opening width‘ A
T T

min. Door width =
pening width + 2 3/8" (60 mm)

Recommended

Door height Total height passage height
811/8" < 78"
831/8" < 80"
87 1/8" < 84"

1-3/4" (45 mm)

2 56"
(59 mm)

2%
(65 mm)

>%16
9 mm)|

Wall opening height

Clear passage height + %" (9 mm)| |
= Door height + 3 /8" (79 mm)

Total height

Clear passage height
Min. door height

(20 mm)

5/16“
(B min)’

Door height

GLASS DOORS
3/8" (10 mm)

2 %he"
(59 mm)
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(17 mm)
11/5"
(29 mm)

3 15/16”

(100 mm)
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Door height

Min. track length: 2 x door width - 3/16"

Recommended

Door width passage width
24" <215/8"
28" <255/8"
30" <275/8
32" <295/8
36" <335/8

SKU Finish
0520037 stainless steel
look
0520038 black anodized



